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EVENT 101 Mens MC 100m Freestyle              
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt   1:58.57   54     56.66 
2. Bruce Dee 11 Northampton   2:14.48   37  - 
Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly   1:53.69   61  - 
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Owen Say 16 Bracknell   1:14.76   217     35.83 
2. Nathan Dallaston 14 Harrogate   1:58.34   54     57.06 
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis Rushton 13 Rykneld   1:31.69   117     43.01 
2. James Watson 13 Harrogate   1:53.89   61     54.92 
  Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge  DQ T  2L      
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam Whitehouse 17 Oldbury   1:15.89   207     35.77 
2. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate   1:17.37   195     35.00 
Category S11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Evans 31 Orion   3:15.30   12  - 
Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n   1:28.29   131     41.58 
2. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion   1:34.61   107     44.00 
3. William Browning 15 Harrogate   1:43.19   82     46.42 
4. Richard Johnson 25 Orion   1:44.68   79     45.58 

EVENT 101 Mens MC 100m Freestyle              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Owen Say 16 Bracknell 8  1:14.76   448     35.83 
2. Liam Whitehouse 17 Oldbury 10  1:15.89   264     35.77 
3. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate 10  1:17.37   249     35.00 
4. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n 14  1:28.29   218     41.58 
5. Lewis Rushton 13 Rykneld 9  1:31.69   190     43.01 
6. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion 14  1:34.61   177     44.00 
7. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt 6  1:58.57   156     56.66 
8. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly 7  1:53.69   149  - 
9. William Browning 15 Harrogate 14  1:43.19   137     46.42 
10. Richard Johnson 25 Orion 14  1:44.68   131     45.58 
11. Nathan Dallaston 14 Harrogate 8  1:58.34   112     57.06 
12. Bruce Dee 11 Northampton 6  2:14.48   107  - 
13. James Watson 13 Harrogate 9  1:53.89   99     54.92 
14. Daniel Evans 31 Orion 11  3:15.30   29  - 
  Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge 9 DQ T  2L      
 

EVENT 102 Womens MC 100m Freestyle            
Category S3 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie Woodward 13 Kimberley   2:27.39   41   1:07.06 
Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens   2:10.22   59   1:01.38 
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham   1:22.37   236     38.79 
2. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate   2:48.22   27   1:19.48 
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan Richter 17 Orion   1:14.00   325     35.24 
2. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n   1:26.28   205     41.53 
3. Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge   1:29.52   183     43.20 
4. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 10 Orion   1:52.80   91     54.89 
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury   1:18.58   271     37.34 
Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley   1:26.83   201     40.77 
2. Anna Binns 29 Orion   1:36.93   144     44.45 
3. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton   1:41.22   127     50.70 
  Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton  DQ T  3L      
Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist   1:16.86   290     35.51 
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EVENT 102 Womens MC 100m Freestyle            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Megan Richter 17 Orion 9  1:14.00   586     35.24 
2. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham 8  1:22.37   514     38.79 
3. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist 13  1:16.86   476     35.51 
4. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury 10  1:18.58   434     37.34 
5. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n 9  1:26.28   370     41.53 
6. Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge 9  1:29.52   331     43.20 
7. Sophie Woodward 13 Kimberley 3  2:27.39   315   1:07.06 
8. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley 12  1:26.83   307     40.77 
9. Anna Binns 29 Orion 12  1:36.93   220     44.45 
10. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton 12  1:41.22   194     50.70 
11. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 10 Orion 9  1:52.80   165     54.89 
12. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens 7  2:10.22   145   1:01.38 
13. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate 8  2:48.22   60   1:19.48 
  Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton 12 DQ T  3L      
 

EVENT 103 Mens MC 50m Breaststroke            
Category SB3 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth   1:35.98   18  
Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton   1:26.80   24  
2. Austin Pritchard 11 Devonport   1:29.82   22  
Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge   1:42.18   15  
2. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington   2:01.90   8  
Category SB11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Evans 31 Orion   2:14.50   6  
Category Time only 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
  Harrison Gent 11 Leic Peng  DQ T  1L     

EVENT 103 Mens MC 50m Breaststroke            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth 3  1:35.98   126  
2. Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton 6  1:26.80   81  
3. Austin Pritchard 11 Devonport 6  1:29.82   73  
4. Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge 8  1:42.18   32  
5. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington 8  2:01.90   18  
6. Daniel Evans 31 Orion 11  2:14.50   17  
  Harrison Gent 11 Leic Peng TO DQ T  1L     
 

EVENT 104 Womens MC 50m Breaststroke          
Category SB4 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate   1:33.10   29  
Category SB7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens   1:18.40   49  
2. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate   2:18.55   8  
Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Eva French 10 Nuneaton     58.39   119  
Category Time only 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jemima Boon 11 Leic Peng   1:13.28   60  

EVENT 104 Womens MC 50m Breaststroke          

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Eva French 10 Nuneaton 9    58.39   207  
2. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens 7  1:18.40   146  
3. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate 4  1:33.10   139  
4. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate 7  2:18.55   26  
5. Jemima Boon 11 Leic Peng TO  1:13.28     
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EVENT 105 Mens MC 200m IM                     
Category SM6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
  Bruce Dee 11 Northampton DQ SA  1L        
Category SM8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Scott Hadley 19 Orion   2:57.89   234     37.59  1:20.89  2:17.56 
2. Owen Say 16 Bracknell   3:26.92   148     47.77  1:38.23  2:36.94 
Category SM14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tyler Ioannou 19 Tilehurst   2:19.43   486     28.61  1:03.71  1:45.85 
2. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion   2:41.01   315     34.10  1:18.14  2:06.90 
3. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion   2:45.19   292     36.18  1:20.30  2:09.73 
4. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng   3:16.33   174     46.52  1:36.24  2:33.67 
5. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion   4:08.48   85   1:04.09  2:04.51  3:14.27 

 

EVENT 105 Mens MC 200m IM                     

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Tyler Ioannou 19 Tilehurst 14  2:19.43   800     28.61  1:03.71  1:45.85 
2. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion 14  2:41.01   520     34.10  1:18.14  2:06.90 
3. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion 14  2:45.19   481     36.18  1:20.30  2:09.73 
4. Scott Hadley 19 Orion 8  2:57.89   458     37.59  1:20.89  2:17.56 
5. Owen Say 16 Bracknell 8  3:26.92   291     47.77  1:38.23  2:36.94 
6. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng 14  3:16.33   286     46.52  1:36.24  2:33.67 
7. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion 14  4:08.48   141   1:04.09  2:04.51  3:14.27 
  Bruce Dee 11 Northampton 6DQ SA  1L        
 

EVENT 106 Womens MC 200m IM                   
Category SM8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham   3:15.60   241     42.15  1:31.17  2:29.11 
Category SM12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Anna Binns 29 Orion   4:01.09   129     51.94  1:55.86  3:12.73 
Category SM14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote   3:05.52   283     42.19  1:27.67  2:24.75 
Category SM15 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough   2:51.79   356     35.37  1:18.94  2:12.51 

EVENT 106 Womens MC 200m IM                   

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham 8  3:15.60   505     42.15  1:31.17  2:29.11 
2. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote 14  3:05.52   458     42.19  1:27.67  2:24.75 
3. Anna Binns 29 Orion 12  4:01.09   238     51.94  1:55.86  3:12.73 
4. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough 15  2:51.79        35.37  1:18.94  2:12.51 
 

EVENT 107 Mens MC 50m Backstroke              
Category S4 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Benjamin Shewbridge 11 West Dorset   1:11.24   30  
2. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth   1:27.83   16  
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton   1:20.12   21  
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington   1:06.30   37  
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge     57.98   56  
Category Time only 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harrison Gent 11 Leic Peng   1:21.61   20  

EVENT 107 Mens MC 50m Backstroke              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Benjamin Shewbridge 11 West Dorset 4  1:11.24   290  
2. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth 4  1:27.83   155  
3. Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge 9    57.98   108  
4. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington 8  1:06.30   98  
5. Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton 6  1:20.12   89  
6. Harrison Gent 11 Leic Peng TO  1:21.61     
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EVENT 108 Womens MC 50m Backstroke            
Category S5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate   1:17.60   36  
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Megan Richter 17 Orion     36.72   341  
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Eva French 10 Nuneaton     54.03   107  
Category S15 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough     35.03   393  
Category S20 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
  Jemima Boon 11 Leic Peng  DQ T  1L     

EVENT 108 Womens MC 50m Backstroke            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Megan Richter 17 Orion 9    36.72   693  
2. Eva French 10 Nuneaton 10    54.03   179  
3. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate 5  1:17.60   165  
4. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough 15    35.03     
  Jemima Boon 11 Leic Peng TO DQ T  1L     
 

EVENT 110 Womens MC 100m Butterfly            
Category S3 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie Woodward 13 Kimberley   2:56.12   29   1:21.99 
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham   1:32.28   207     42.94 
Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley   1:54.81   107     52.57 
2. Anna Binns 29 Orion   1:55.29   106     51.92 

EVENT 110 Womens MC 100m Butterfly            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham 8  1:32.28   479     42.94 
2. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley 12  1:54.81   182     52.57 
3. Anna Binns 29 Orion 12  1:55.29   180     51.92 
4. Sophie Woodward 13 Kimberley 3  2:56.12      1:21.99 
 



Midland Para-Swimming Spring Championships 
(Under ASA Laws and ASA/IPC Technical Rules of Swimming - License 3EM170502) 

Nottingham University (25m) Pool 

                                                            Saturday 4th March 2017                Results Page Page 5 of 11 

www.midlandswimming.org.uk 
 

 

EVENT 111 Mens MC 50m Freestyle               
Category S4 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth   1:10.57   23  
2. Benjamin Shewbridge 11 West Dorset   1:13.90   20  
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt     54.67   50  
2. Bruce Dee 11 Northampton   1:01.60   35  
3. Austin Pritchard 11 Devonport   1:11.99   22  
4. Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton   1:25.56   13  
Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly     52.13   58  
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Scott Hadley 19 Orion     33.44   222  
2. Owen Say 16 Bracknell     34.46   203  
3. Nathan Dallaston 14 Harrogate     52.83   56  
4. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington   1:00.18   38  
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James Watson 13 Harrogate     49.66   67  
2. Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge     52.63   57  
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Liam Whitehouse 17 Oldbury     34.66   199  
2. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate     34.86   196  
Category S11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Evans 31 Orion   1:26.41   12  
Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n     39.56   134  
2. Richard Johnson 25 Orion     41.53   116  
3. William Browning 15 Harrogate     42.62   107  
Category Time only 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harrison Gent 11 Leic Peng   1:16.67   18  

EVENT 111 Mens MC 50m Freestyle               

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Scott Hadley 19 Orion 8    33.44   474  
2. Owen Say 16 Bracknell 8    34.46   433  
3. Liam Whitehouse 17 Oldbury 10    34.66   271  
4. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate 10    34.86   266  
5. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n 14    39.56   233  
6. Richard Johnson 25 Orion 14    41.53   201  
7. William Browning 15 Harrogate 14    42.62   186  
8. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt 6    54.67   166  
9. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth 4  1:10.57   159  
10. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly 7    52.13   143  
11. Benjamin Shewbridge 11 West Dorset 4  1:13.90   138  
12. Nathan Dallaston 14 Harrogate 8    52.83   120  
13. James Watson 13 Harrogate 9    49.66   118  
14. Bruce Dee 11 Northampton 6  1:01.60   116  
15. Cameron Connelly 12 Putteridge 9    52.63   99  
16. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington 8  1:00.18   81  
17. Austin Pritchard 11 Devonport 6  1:11.99   73  
18. Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton 6  1:25.56   43  
19. Daniel Evans 31 Orion 11  1:26.41   32  
20. Harrison Gent 11 Leic Peng TO  1:16.67     
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EVENT 112 Womens MC 50m Freestyle             
Category S5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate   1:47.35   10  
Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens   1:01.27   54  
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate   1:17.31   27  
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Megan Richter 17 Orion     34.20   313  
2. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n     39.60   202  
3. Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge     41.97   169  
4. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 10 Orion     50.41   97  
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury     35.98   269  
2. Eva French 10 Nuneaton     46.22   127  
Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley     38.72   216  
2. Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton     40.45   189  
3. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton     44.91   138  
Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist     34.12   315  
Category S15 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough     30.31   450  
Category Time only 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jemima Boon 11 Leic Peng     49.98   100  

EVENT 112 Womens MC 50m Freestyle             

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Megan Richter 17 Orion 9    34.20   598  
2. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist 13    34.12   534  
3. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury 10    35.98   485  
4. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n 9    39.60   385  
5. Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge 9    41.97   323  
6. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley 12    38.72   322  
7. Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton 12    40.45   282  
8. Eva French 10 Nuneaton 10    46.22   228  
9. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton 12    44.91   206  
10. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 10 Orion 9    50.41   186  
11. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens 7  1:01.27   144  
12. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate 8  1:17.31   60  
13. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate 5  1:47.35   42  
14. Jemima Boon 11 Leic Peng TO    49.98     
14. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough 15    30.31     
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EVENT 113 Mens MC 150m IM                     
Category SM4 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 
1. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth   4:30.59      1:27.46  3:12.82 
  Benjamin Shewbridge 11 West Dorset  DQ FI            

EVENT 113 Mens MC 150m IM                     

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 
1. Harvey Phillips 13 Louth 4  4:30.59      1:27.46  3:12.82 
  Benjamin Shewbridge 11 West Dorset 4 DQ FI            
 
 

EVENT 115 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           
Category SB5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Robin Surgeoner 54 Orion   1:52.41   121     53.55 
Category SB7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Scott Hadley 19 Orion   1:42.69   158     48.73 
2. Owen Say 16 Bracknell   1:44.92   148     48.72 
Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. James Brown 15 Bilston   1:42.12   161     48.02 
  Lewis Rushton 13 Rykneld DQ ST  1L      
Category SB14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion   1:23.63   294     38.33 
2. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion   1:32.22   219     43.00 
3. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng   1:46.18   143     48.09 
4. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion   2:17.12   66   1:02.89 

 

EVENT 115 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Robin Surgeoner 54 Orion 5  1:52.41   544     53.55 
2. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion 14  1:23.63   496     38.33 
3. Scott Hadley 19 Orion 7  1:42.69   392     48.73 
4. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion 14  1:32.22   370     43.00 
5. Owen Say 16 Bracknell 7  1:44.92   367     48.72 
6. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng 14  1:46.18   242     48.09 
7. James Brown 15 Bilston 9  1:42.12   241     48.02 
8. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion 14  2:17.12   112   1:02.89 
  Lewis Rushton 13 Rykneld 9DQ ST  1L      
 

EVENT 116 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         
Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks   2:32.67   68   1:13.74 
Category SB7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham   1:47.77   193     50.37 
Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge   2:26.50   77   1:07.32 
2. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n   2:33.21   67   1:12.03 
Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury   1:54.27   162     55.07 
2. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 10 Orion   2:50.89   48   1:22.45 
Category SB12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton   1:56.73   152     54.62 
2. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton   2:16.64   95   1:07.02 
3. Anna Binns 29 Orion   2:28.67   73   1:11.03 
Category SB13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist   1:41.60   231     49.16 
Category SB14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote   1:37.11   264     46.31 
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EVENT 116 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Hayley Milne 18 Grantham 7  1:47.77   523     50.37 
2. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote 14  1:37.11   474     46.31 
3. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist 13  1:41.60   409     49.16 
4. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury 9  1:54.27   281     55.07 
5. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks 6  2:32.67   265   1:13.74 
6. Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton 12  1:56.73   258     54.62 
7. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton 12  2:16.64   161   1:07.02 
8. Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge 8  2:26.50   137   1:07.32 
9. Anna Binns 29 Orion 12  2:28.67   125   1:11.03 
10. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n 8  2:33.21   119   1:12.03 
11. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 10 Orion 9  2:50.89   84   1:22.45 
 

EVENT 117 Mens MC 50m Butterfly               
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Bruce Dee 11 Northampton   1:09.56   30  
2. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt   1:11.72   28  
3. Austin Pritchard 11 Devonport   1:21.86   18  
  Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton  DNC     
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington   1:11.33   28  
Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n     46.86   100  

EVENT 117 Mens MC 50m Butterfly               

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n 14    46.86   185  
2. Bruce Dee 11 Northampton 6  1:09.56   91  
3. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt 6  1:11.72   83  
4. Tim Walsh 16 Darlington 8  1:11.33   57  
5. Austin Pritchard 11 Devonport 6  1:21.86   56  
  Cohen O'Dell 13 Northampton 6 DNC     
 

EVENT 118 Womens MC 50m Butterfly             
Category S5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate   1:42.12   13  
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks   1:31.14   19  
Category S15 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough     34.46   354  

 

EVENT 118 Womens MC 50m Butterfly             

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Jennifer Unwin 19 Harrogate 5  1:42.12   209  
2. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks 6  1:31.14   77  
3. Lucy Sharp 16 Loughborough 15    34.46     
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EVENT 119 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             
Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly   1:47.37   94     53.17 
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Nathan Dallaston 14 Harrogate   2:05.47   59   1:02.10 
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis Rushton 13 Rykneld   1:48.39   91     53.29 
2. James Watson 13 Harrogate   2:13.98   48   1:04.46 
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate   1:37.65   125     47.59 
Category S11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Evans 31 Orion   3:26.65   13   1:37.88 
Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Tyler Ioannou 19 Tilehurst   1:02.70   474     30.49 
2. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion   1:16.83   258     37.65 
3. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion   1:21.75   214     40.34 
4. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng   1:37.93   124     46.94 
5. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion   2:03.03   62     58.12 
6. Richard Johnson 25 Orion   2:09.12   54     59.66 

EVENT 119 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Tyler Ioannou 19 Tilehurst 14  1:02.70   815     30.49 
2. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion 14  1:16.83   443     37.65 
3. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion 14  1:21.75   368     40.34 
4. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly 7  1:47.37   259     53.17 
5. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng 14  1:37.93   214     46.94 
6. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate 10  1:37.65   201     47.59 
7. Lewis Rushton 13 Rykneld 9  1:48.39   152     53.29 
8. Nathan Dallaston 14 Harrogate 8  2:05.47   127   1:02.10 
9. Daniel Lucarelli 19 Orion 14  2:03.03   108     58.12 
10. Richard Johnson 25 Orion 14  2:09.12   93     59.66 
11. James Watson 13 Harrogate 9  2:13.98   80   1:04.46 
12. Daniel Evans 31 Orion 11  3:26.65   44   1:37.88 
 

EVENT 120 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           
Category S3 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie Woodward 13 Kimberley   2:34.49   45   1:10.12 
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks   2:22.29   57   1:11.40 
Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens   2:19.41   61   1:08.30 
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate   3:07.84   25   1:29.84 
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan Richter 17 Orion   1:19.70   329     38.35 
2. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n   1:47.15   135     52.59 
  Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge  DNC      
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury   1:33.84   201     45.79 
Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton   1:52.02   118     53.73 
2. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton   2:04.36   86   1:01.18 
Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist   1:22.38   298     39.12 
Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote   1:24.70   274     41.43 
  Bethany Taylor 19 Bicester  DNC      
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EVENT 120 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Katie Crowhurst 13 Wycombe Dist 13  1:22.38   628     39.12 
2. Megan Richter 17 Orion 9  1:19.70   616     38.35 
3. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote 14  1:24.70   466     41.43 
4. Porsha Jones 15 Shrewsbury 10  1:33.84   378     45.79 
5. Sophie Woodward 13 Kimberley 3  2:34.49   325   1:10.12 
6. Elly Blacknell 16 Nova Cent'n 9  1:47.15   253     52.59 
7. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks 6  2:22.29   242   1:11.40 
8. Scarlett Humphrey 12 Northampton 12  1:52.02   202     53.73 
9. Natasha Critchley 21 St Helens 7  2:19.41   155   1:08.30 
10. Eliza Humphrey 12 Northampton 12  2:04.36   147   1:01.18 
11. Emily Holder 13 Harrogate 8  3:07.84   67   1:29.84 
  Bethany Taylor 19 Bicester 14 DNC      
  Jordan Quinn 16 Putteridge 9 DNC      
 

EVENT 121 Mens MC 200m Freestyle              
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt   4:16.50   58   1:00.78  2:08.27  3:13.93 
Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tyler Ioannou 19 Tilehurst   2:05.72   493     28.09    59.78  1:32.95 
2. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion   2:20.92   350     32.76  1:09.08  1:45.99 
3. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion   2:24.41   325     30.80  1:08.60  1:47.18 
4. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng   3:06.74   150     42.83  1:30.44  2:21.15 
5. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n   3:21.47   119     43.43  1:36.62  2:31.93 
6. Richard Johnson 25 Orion   3:47.38   83     46.44  1:45.43  2:46.80 
7. William Browning 15 Harrogate   3:47.49   83     44.89  1:46.23  2:46.75 

EVENT 121 Mens MC 200m Freestyle              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Tyler Ioannou 19 Tilehurst 14  2:05.72   767     28.09    59.78  1:32.95 
2. Joshua Fairchild 19 Orion 14  2:20.92   545     32.76  1:09.08  1:45.99 
3. Aaron Gilbert 19 Orion 14  2:24.41   506     30.80  1:08.60  1:47.18 
4. Conor Freeman 16 Leic Peng 14  3:06.74   234     42.83  1:30.44  2:21.15 
5. Andrew Banks 31 Nova Cent'n 14  3:21.47   186     43.43  1:36.62  2:31.93 
6. Sebastian Williams 13 Barnet Copt 6  4:16.50   152   1:00.78  2:08.27  3:13.93 
7. Richard Johnson 25 Orion 14  3:47.38   129     46.44  1:45.43  2:46.80 
7. William Browning 15 Harrogate 14  3:47.49   129     44.89  1:46.23  2:46.75 
 

EVENT 122 Womens MC 200m Freestyle            
Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote   2:46.78   293     36.93  1:19.00  2:03.70 
  Bethany Taylor 19 Bicester  DNC        

EVENT 122 Womens MC 200m Freestyle            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Megan Neave 14 Swadlincote 14  2:46.78   474     36.93  1:19.00  2:03.70 
  Bethany Taylor 19 Bicester 14 DNC        
 

EVENT 123 Mens MC 400m Freestyle              
Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly   8:24.87   74  
 50m    56.80 100m  2:01.78 150m  3:05.51 200m  4:11.21 250m  5:16.29 300m  6:16.39 350m  7:15.96 400m  8:24.87 
Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Scott Hadley 19 Orion   5:22.01   286  
 50m    35.63 100m  1:14.40 150m  1:54.50 200m  2:35.65 250m  3:17.25 300m  3:59.01 350m  4:41.01 400m  5:22.01 
Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James Brown 15 Bilston   5:25.12   278  
 50m    36.75 100m  1:16.46 150m  1:57.54 200m  2:39.03 250m  3:20.96 300m  4:03.61 350m  4:45.16 400m  5:25.12 
Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate   6:29.17   162  
 50m    37.95 100m  1:23.15 150m  2:12.78 200m  3:02.85 250m  3:54.03 300m  4:46.14 350m  5:38.72 400m  6:29.17 
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EVENT 123 Mens MC 400m Freestyle              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Scott Hadley 19 Orion 8  5:22.01   527  
 50m    35.63 100m  1:14.40 150m  1:54.50 200m  2:35.65 250m  3:17.25 300m  3:59.01 350m  4:41.01 400m  5:22.01 
2. James Brown 15 Bilston 9  5:25.12   434  
 50m    36.75 100m  1:16.46 150m  1:57.54 200m  2:39.03 250m  3:20.96 300m  4:03.61 350m  4:45.16 400m  5:25.12 
3. Alexander Taylor 16 Harrogate 10  6:29.17   218  
 50m    37.95 100m  1:23.15 150m  2:12.78 200m  3:02.85 250m  3:54.03 300m  4:46.14 350m  5:38.72 400m  6:29.17 
4. Alexander Hobbs 12 Mt Kelly 7  8:24.87   157  
 50m    56.80 100m  2:01.78 150m  3:05.51 200m  4:11.21 250m  5:16.29 300m  6:16.39 350m  7:15.96 400m  8:24.87 
 

EVENT 124 Womens MC 400m Freestyle            
Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks   9:24.68   71  
 50m  1:04.69 100m  2:15.63 150m  3:25.44 200m  4:39.67 250m  5:52.00 300m  7:04.44 350m  8:17.36 400m  9:24.68 
Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley   7:01.86   171  
 50m    43.77 100m  1:35.86 150m  2:30.10 200m  3:22.85 250m  4:16.90 300m  5:12.94 350m  6:08.68 400m  7:01.86 

EVENT 124 Womens MC 400m Freestyle            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Katherine Healey 18 Bletchley 12  7:01.86   259  
 50m    43.77 100m  1:35.86 150m  2:30.10 200m  3:22.85 250m  4:16.90 300m  5:12.94 350m  6:08.68 400m  7:01.86 
2. Ellie Spokes 14 Leic Sharks 6  9:24.68   195  
 50m  1:04.69 100m  2:15.63 150m  3:25.44 200m  4:39.67 250m  5:52.00 300m  7:04.44 350m  8:17.36 400m  9:24.68 
 


